328,6928USQ

RECO



102277277

	HE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF nington, D.C. 20231	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS		
Pleas	se record the attached original document	s or copies thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	HARD H. PEARCE, GRAHAM WILLIAMS H, III		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(is ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICAL 501 MERRITT 7 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 00	S, INC.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	XXXX Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other:	TODED 4 COTODED SO AND COTODED SO		
2002		TOBER 4, OCTOBER 20 AND OCTOBER 26,		
4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
ino ap	A. <u>Application No.</u> B. 10/211,940	Application Date AUGUST 2, 2002		
5. should	· ·	rrespondence concerning this document		
	Paul D. G	reeley, Esq.		
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Rւ	iggiero & Perle, L.L.P.		
		Square, 10 th Floor		
	Stamford, Connection	ut 06901-2682 U.S.A.		
6.	Total No. of applications and patents in	volved: _1		
7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to d	leposit account.		
DOZ DBYRNE 00000011 10211940				
that m	Commissioner is near by authorized to cha nay be required with this communication 1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is	arge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account enclosed.		
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ppy of the original document.	offormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		

Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: __10__.

10/29/02

PATENT

REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0158

The ASSIGNORS,

Christopher S. Blatt 1312 18th Street San Diego, CA 92102 Richard H. Pearce 4005 Beechwood Circle Cocoa, FL 32926

Graham Williams Power Road Wirral, Merseyside Bromborough, U.K.

Edward H. Wentworth, III 9841 East Sleepy Hollow Trail Gold Canyon, AZ 85219

CH62-3QF

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATIC REFILL SYSTEM FOR ULTRA PURE OR CONTAMINATION SENSITIVE CHEMCICALS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 2, 2002 and received Serial No. 10/211,940; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 MERRITT 7, NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4500, USA, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed concurrently herewith and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

CHRISTOPHER S. BLATT	RICHARD H. PEARCE
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
, 2002	, 2002
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
GRAHAM WILLIAMS Inventor's Name	EDWARD H. WENTWORTH, III Inventor's Name
o	
Signature Oct 4th.	Signature , 2002
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature

The ASSIGNORS,

Christopher S. Blatt 1312 18th Street San Diego, CA 92102 Richard H. Pearce 4005 Beechwood Circle Cocoa, FL 32926

Graham Williams Power Road Wirral, Merseyside Bromborough, U.K. CH62-3OF Edward H. Wentworth, III 9841 East Sleepy Hollow Trail Gold Canyon, AZ 85219

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATIC REFILL SYSTEM FOR ULTRA PURE OR CONTAMINATION SENSITIVE CHEMCICALS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 2, 2002 and received Serial No. 10/211,940; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 MERRITT 7, NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4500, USA, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed concurrently herewith and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

CHRISTOPHER S. BLATT	RICHARD H. PEARCE
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
, 200	02 , 2002
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
GRAHAM WILLIAMS Inventor's Name	EDWARD H. WENTWORTH, III Inventor's Name
	EMA. 2. S. 10
Signature	Signature
, 200	
Date	Date Shot
Witness Signature	Witness Signature

The ASSIGNORS.

Christopher S. Blatt 1312 18th Street San Diego, CA 92102 Richard H. Pearce 4005 Beechwood Circle Cocoa, FL 32926

Graham Williams Power Road Wirral, Merseyside Bromborough, U.K. CH62-3OF Edward H. Wentworth, III 9841 East Sleepy Hollow Trail Gold Canyon, AZ 85219

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATIC REFILL SYSTEM FOR ULTRA PURE OR CONTAMINATION SENSITIVE CHEMCICALS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 2, 2002 and received Serial No. 10/211,940; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 MERRITT 7, NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4500, USA, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed concurrently herewith and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

CHRISTOPHER S. BLATT	RICHARD H. PEARCE
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
	MAROON OL
Signature	Signature
, 2002	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date	Date
	A Chan
Witness Signature	Witness Signature Lynda Charlton
GRAHAM WILLIAMS	EDWARD H. WENTWORTH, III
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
, 2002	, 2002
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature

The ASSIGNORS,

Christopher S. Blatt 1312 18th Street San Diego, CA 92102

Richard H. Pearce 4005 Beechwood Circle Cocoa, FL 32926

Graham Williams Power Road Wirral, Merseyside Bromborough, U.K. CH62-3OF Edward H. Wentworth, III 9841 East Sleepy Hollow Trail Gold Canyon, AZ 85219

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATIC REFILL SYSTEM FOR ULTRA PURE OR CONTAMINATION SENSITIVE CHEMCICALS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 2, 2002 and received Serial No. 10/211,940; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 MERRITT 7, NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4500, USA, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed concurrently herewith and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

CHRISTOPHER S. BLATT	RICHARD H. PEARCE
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature 5 Jell Signature	Signature
	, 2002
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
GRAHAM WILLIAMS Inventor's Name	EDWARD H. WENTWORTH, III Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
	Date , 2002
Witness Signature	Witness Signature